Regular Meeting
March 1,1943

The regular monthly mesting of the Council was held Monday
March 1st.,8 o'clock P.M.On roll call there were present Mayor
Vinyard,Atty.Zimmerman,Chief of Police Hansen,Recorder Mangus and
Councilmen Cutsforth,Everhart,Koehler,Reynolds and Stefani.
Councilman Porter reported later,Councilmen Gesik and Pfister absent.

Minutes of the February meeting were read and approved.

The following claims against the City were then presented.

General Fund. Light Fund.
Volunteer Fire Dept.’ § 10.00 United States Treasurer $ U62.60
Fred Stefani 20.00 City General Fund 219.85
Frank Kendall 107.10 Westinghouse Elec.Supp.Co. 7 .65
Victory Tax (Xendall) 2.90 Peter 8ine 2.50"
Ben Hansen | 58.60 H.T.Dietrick 2.50"
Victory Tax (Hansen) 2.40 Ben Hansen 3.50
J.S.Wallace E.OO John Lent 2.50°
Clayton Yoder’ 14 .68 Francis Skinner 11.88*
City Light Fund 37 .47 James Mooney 1.25%
Truck Tire Exchange 3333 T.J.Dodge - 21.00
Council ©f Clackamas Louis Lent 169 .14
County Cities 7.30 Hurst Truck Line 2.81
State Ind.Acc.Comm, 2 State Ind.Acc .Comm. ,O%
$ 290.545 $ 913.1
Water Fund. Road Fund.
Hurst Truck Lime $ .80 Sam Swigart $ k.00
City Light Deps. 32,77  H.T.Dietrick 4.00
Peter Sine 2 .00 Goerge Koehler 19.00
Ben Hansen 9.50~ J.H.Rigdon 173 .25
John Lent 2.50 7~ B.P.Pfister 3.90
Louis Lent 1767 Ben Hansen 26 .00
Victory Tax (Lent) 10.25 Clackamas County 4.00
Hergey Mfg.Co. .E? State Ind.Acc.Comm. 2.0
Canby Plumb & Heat Co. 13.41 $§ 236.2
State Ind.Acc.Comm. 2.25 Cemetery Fund.
$ 151.92 Portland Gen.Elec.Co. $ 1.00
On motion the above claims H.N.Everhart v 21.25
were ardered paid.Yeas 5,nays O, State Ind.Acc.Comm,. b
$ 22.6%

After discussion Atty.Zimmerman was instructed to draw an
extensionfox® the option on the Mueller property and have same approved.
Motion was made,seconded and carried that the Public Property Comm,

inspect the City Hall and have the necessary refinishing work done.

After some discussion motion was made,seconded and carried that
new rates of pay for City Employees be established as follows:

Common labor .65 per hour-Chief of Police $125.00 per month-Night
Watchman $135.00 per month-Light & Water Supt.$175.00 per month plus
on collections.

Motion was made,seconded and carried that the purchase and instillat-
ion of a hot water tank and other necessary plumbing work be
aanthorized to be done on the house at the Cemetery.

There being no further business on motion the Council adjourned.

Approved April 55,1943

"




